No.1/28/2004-Home/+523
Administration of Daman & Diu,
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat,
Daman – 396 220.

Dated: - 2b /03/2012.

Read: - Order No.1/28/2004-Home/2011-12/1021 dated 20/03/012.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to order that Shri P. S. Mangera, Assistant Public Prosecutor, Daman shall hold the charge of Director of Prosecution, Daman & Diu in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect without any extra remuneration, till further order.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(P. S. Jani) Joint Secretary (Per)

To,

Shri P. S. Mangera, Assistant Public Prosecutor, Daman

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Daman/Diu.
- 2. The Civil Judge, Senior Division & C.J.M., Daman.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge(S.D.), Diu.
- 4. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 8. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu, Daman
- 9. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 10. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 11. The Public Prosecutor, Daman/Diu.
- 12. The Assistant Public Prosecutor, Daman/Diu.
- __13. The D.I.O, NIC, Daman for uploading on Website.
 - 14. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in Official Gazette.
 - 15. The Asstt. Director(OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
 - 16. Guard file/Office copy.